



Distr.  
LIMITED

A/C.4/L.522  
4 December 1957

ORIGINAL; ENGLISH

Twelfth session  
FOURTH COMMITTEE  
Agenda item 13

REPORT OF THE TRUSTEESHIP COUNCIL

United States: amendments to the revised draft resolution (A/C.4/L.517/Rev.1)  
submitted by Burma, Egypt, India, Indonesia, Iraq, Mexico, Panama, Poland  
and Yugoslavia

1. Delete the fifth paragraph of the preamble.
2. In operative paragraph 1:
  - (a) Replace the word "Decide" by the words "Requests the Trusteeship Council";
  - (b) Replace the words "and land utilization" by the words "land utilization and land alienation";
  - (c) Replace the words "the Trusteeship Council" by "it".
3. In operative paragraph 2: delete all the words from "carry out" to "relating to" in line 4, and substitute the words "continue to devote particular attention to the question of".
4. In operative paragraph 3: replace the words "this study" by the words "its consideration of this resolution".

-----